• +€17m UK base rate increases on cash with BoE

� Excess liquidity management actions to normalise

• c. €16bn on negatives rates

• grossing up impact of excess liquidity distorts NIM by 21bps

� TLTRO €10bn remains drawn

NII sensitivity estimates are based on certain simplifying
assumptions such as; a static/constant balance sheet, parallel
rate movements and pass through assumptions.

� Total NII sensitivity at H1 2022 shows a €369m benefit under
the +100bps scenario over 12 months

� Euro NII sensitivity has been increasing steadily, due to
excess liquidity balances placed with ECB

� AIB’s NII sensitivity drivers tend to fall into one of three interest
rate cohorts:

• market rate portfolios (e.g. IBOR-priced lending);

• official rate portfolios (e.g. ECB balances, tracker
mortgages)

• managed rate portfolios (e.g. variable rate mortgages,
customer liabilities)

19

272
333

369

At end Dec 2021 At end Mar 2022 At end Jun 2022

NII sensitivity as a % of 2021 NII of €1,794m

(+100bps) (€m)

Note: Reported sensitivities should not be considered a forecast of future performance in these rate scenarios

NII Sensitivity as at Jun 2022 (€m) -100bps +25bps +50bps +100bps

Euro (301) 75 150 301

Sterling (48) 12 23 47

Other (mainly US$) (21) 5 10 21

Total (370) 92 183 369

19%
21%

15%

NII sensitivity – benefiting from rising rates

Other income +26%; net fee & commission +35%

� Other income €379m up 26%

• Includes €33m for Goodbody

� Net fee and commission income €286m up €74m / +35%

� Increase primarily reflected higher transaction
volumes from the recovery in economic activity

• Customer accounts up +12%

• Card income up +56%

• Customer related FX up +37%

� Other non-interest income includes €26m in respect of a
forward contract to acquire corporate and commercial
loans from Ulster Bank

Other income (€m)(1) H1 2022 H1 2021

Net fee and commission income 286 212